
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 1
COUNSEL  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Public Counsel

900 4th Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98164-1012

(206) 464-7744

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

In the Matter of the Application of
AVISTA CORPORATION for
Authority to Sell its Interest in the Docket No.  UE-991255
Coal-Fired Centralia Power Plant

In the Matter of the Application of
PACIFICORP for an Order Docket No.  UE-991262
Approving the Sale of its Interest in
(1) the Centralia Steam Electric
Generating Plant, (2) the Rate Based
Portion of the Centralia Coal Mine,
and (3) Related Facilities; for a
Determination of the Amount of and
the Proper Rate Making Treatment
of the Gain Associated with the Sale,
and for an EWG Determination

In the Matter of the Application of  
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.
for (1) Approval of the Proposed NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF
Sale of PSE's Share of the Centralia COUNSEL  
Power Plant and Associated
Transmission Facilities, and (2)
Authorization to Amortize Gain over
a Five Year Period,

Docket No.  UE-991409

TO THE COMMISSION AND ALL PARTIES:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Simon ffitch, Assistant Attorney General is hereby substituted

for Charles F. Adams as attorney for Public Counsel, Attorney General’s Office, in the above-

entitled matter.  YOU ARE REQUESTED and directed to serve all future pleadings, except original



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 2
COUNSEL  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
Public Counsel

900 4th Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98164-1012

(206) 464-7744

process, on Simon ffitch at 900 4  Avenue, Suite 2000, Seattle, WA  98164.  Phone number is (206)th

389-2055.  Email address is simonf@atg.wa.gov

DATED THIS _____ day of February, 2000

Christine O. Gregoire
Attorney General

_____________________________________
Simon ffitch
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel


