1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION		
7	In the Matter of the Application of AVISTA CORPORATION for		
8	Authority to Sell its Interest in the Coal-Fired Centralia Power Plant	Docket No. UE-991255	
9	Coal-1 fred Centralia 1 ower 1 faint		
10	In the Matter of the Application of PACIFICORP for an Order Approving the Sale of its Interest in	Docket No. UE-991262	
11	(1) the Centralia Steam Electric Generating Plant, (2) the Rate Based		
12	Portion of the Centralia Coal Mine,		
13	and (3) Related Facilities; for a Determination of the Amount of and		
14	the Proper Rate Making Treatment of the Gain Associated with the Sale, and for an EWG Determination		
15		Docket No. UE-991409	
16	In the Matter of the Application of PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.	NOTICE OF GUIDGTITUTION OF	
17	for (1) Approval of the Proposed Sale of PSE's Share of the Centralia Power Plant and Associated	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL	
18	Transmission Facilities, and (2) Authorization to Amortize Gain over		
19	a Five Year Period,		
20			
21			
22	TO THE COMMISSION AND ALL PARTIES: PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Simon ffitch, Assistant Attorney General is hereby substituted for Charles E. Adams as attorney for Public Council. Attorney General's Office, in the above		
23			
24			
25	for Charles F. Adams as attorney for Public Counsel, Attorney General's Office, in the above- entitled matter. YOU ARE REQUESTED and directed to serve all future pleadings, except original		
26	endied mader. 100 ARE REQUESTED and	a unected to serve an ruture pleadings, except original	

1

1			
2	process, on Simon ffitch at 900 4 th Avenue, Suite 2000, Seattle, WA 98164. Phone number is (206)		
3	389-2055. Email address is simonf@atg.wa.gov		
4	589-2033. Email address is simoni watg.wa.gov		
5	DATED THIS day of February, 2000		
6			
7		O. Gregoire	
8	Attorney C	General	
9			
10	Simon ffite	ch Attorney General	
11	Public Cou		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			